# Friends of the Lakewood Libraries

...Serving our libraries to serve our community...

Angelo M. Iacoboni Library 4990 Clark Avenue Lakewood, Ca. 90712 (562) 866-1777 Sarah Comfort, Manager



George Nye Jr. Library 6600 Del Amo Boulevard Lakewood, Ca. 90713 (562) 421-8497 Carol Burke, Manager

www.LakewoodLibraryFriends.org

An Open Letter to the Community.

#### Dear Caring Citizens,

As your giving plan allows, please consider a donation to our organization. We encourage your donation(s) to be by check or cash. Remember, no amount is too small. Your valued donations are fully tax deductible and can be mailed or brought to Angelo Iacoboni Library, 4990 Clark Ave., Lakewood, CA, 90712. Please make checks payable to "Friends of the Lakewood Libraries." FoLL is a 501(c) (3) non-profit organization with Federal Tax ID 33-0053741.

## FoLL Funds Support Our Local Libraries

#### **FoLL Supports Iacoboni Library**

The funds raised by the FOLL are used to supplement book and periodical purchases and enhance programming at Iacoboni Library. Because of this funding we can offer more children, teen, and adult programs throughout the year and specifically during our Summer Reading Program. This sometimes means being able to have a professional performer or workshop presenter. It also means allowing us to purchase supplies and movie licensing for our own programs for children, teens and families focusing on art, and STEM projects, etc.

### **FoLL Supports Nye Library**

Nye is thankful to FoLL for funds to support purchases of:

- Books, books on CD's as well as DVD's to enhance our collection.
- Scholastic books for giveaways
- Magazines and Newspapers
- Incentives to motivate the children to read during the Summer Discovery Program
- Furniture to improve our library spaces
- Programming funds to bring live theater, music, dance, educational, cultural and entertainment events to our community.

Remember to check our website, www.LakewoodLibraryFriends.org, for any activities like the annual Family Reading Festival at Nye Library or our biannual book sale events at Iacoboni Library.

Thanks in advance for your thoughtful gift. *FoLL Board of Directors* 5-2-2019